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serv ing your miss ion
k-12



 

We want to celebrate K-12 foodservice operators 

who go above and beyond to serve up smiles to 

children along with nutritious and delicious meals. 

Hundreds of you shared amazing Hunger Hero 

stories with us to earn one of five $5,000 grants 

and prizes for your school nutrition program and 

a chance to be the face of our Hunger Hero 

campaign. Visit Tysonk12.com to meet the 2023 

Tyson K-12 Hunger Heroes and read their inspiring 

stories. Get your stories ready to submit in January 

to be the next Tyson K-12 Hunger Hero!

GOING THE EXTRA SMILE

PREVIOUS WINNERS:

ANGIE BUSH &
MATT MOUNKES

FLAGLER COUNTY, FLORIDA

You work hard to feed our future day in and day out.
Keeping students nourished and ready to learn is a 
tough endeavor, but we are here to help because 
your mission is our mission, too. We are continually 
developing resources to help support your nutrition 
program and make your mission a reality. 

We want to help, so tell us how we can serve you.

Serv ing Your Mission

-Tyson K-12 Team
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Drive awareness to the nutritious and delicious meals you serve all 
day long with promotional signage around your café or through your 
district website, mobile app and social media.  Scan QR code to find 
the materials that best fit your menus and download for free!

REIMAGINE YOUR SCHOOL MEALS
Bring world flavors to your menu with these tasty, chef-created recipes

School nutrition wins when you are the destination students 
CHOOSE to eat. Rebranding your program to be more than 
just a cafeteria is a great way to reenergize and reengage 

with your students and community. Remember, 
you are serving lunch at school, 

not school lunch!

REIMAGINE YOUR NUTRITION PROGRAM
Increase participation by marketing your café.

RESOURCES

Show us how you celebrate
@TysonK12Schools and #TysonK12Celebrates
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PROMOTION EVENTS

BUILD EXCITEMENT WITH OUR FUN PROMOTIONAL TOOLS

INTERNATIONAL HOT & 
SPICY FOODS DAY

JAN 16

NATIONAL FAJITA DAY
AUG 18

NATIONAL PIZZA DAY
FEB 9

NATIONAL CHICKEN 
MONTH

SEPTEMBER

NATIONAL SCHOOL 
BREAKFAST WEEK

MAR 4-8

NATIONAL 
CHEESEBURGER DAY

SEP 18

NATIONAL BURRITO DAY
APR 24

NATIONAL SCHOOL 
LUNCH WEEK

OCT 9-13

NATIONAL DANCE LIKE 
A CHICKEN DAY

MAY 14

NATIONAL 
SANDWICH DAY

NOV 3

#NDLACD

UPDATE YOUR MENU 
CHOICES WITH FUN 
ICONIC NAMES, AND 

DEVELOP 
A SIGNATURE SAUCE:

–OR–

 BRAND YOUR CAFÉ WITH
A NEW NAME:

DISPLAY
THE

QUALITY
BRANDS
YOU ARE
SERVING

EVERY DAY

Showcase the great brands served on
your school menu! ASK US HOW.

CHICKEN & CHEESEFILLED TORTILLAS
with salsa

CHEESE BREADSTICKS
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SPICY CHICKEN
ELOTES SANDWICH
 Spicy, whole muscle chicken served on a whole 
grain bun with a chunky avocado spread and a 
creamy, spicy, Mexican-inspired elotes street

corn salad

JAMAICAN BEEF BURGER
 Juicy, all-beef steak burger topped with 

a sweet mango chutney and crunchy 
Jamaican jerk coleslaw, all served 
on a whole grain bun

TIKKA MASALA 
CHICKEN WRAP

 All Natural*, diced chicken tossed 
in an Indian-inspired tikka 
masala sauce, wrapped tight 
in a whole grain tortilla with 
a mint yogurt sauce and 
roasted sweet potatoes

CHIPOTLE CINNAMON
DRY RUB WINGS

Forget the sauce! Bone-in wings

seasoned with a chipotle
cinnamon dry rub

REIMAGINE YOUR SCHOOL MEALS
Bring world flavors to your menu with these tasty, chef-created recipes

RECIPES

*Minimally processed. No artificial ingredients.

REIMAGINE YOUR SCHOOL MEALS
Bring world flavors to your menu with these tasty, chef-created recipes.



1 No Kid Hungry, Feb. 24, 20225

B R E A K F A S T

10174430928
Tyson® Chicken Sausage

Patties, 1.43 oz.

10000043949
Jimmy Dean® IW Egg & Cheese
Breakfast Sandwich, 2.35 oz.

SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROVIDES THE CONSISTENT NUTRITION KIDS
NEED TO LEARN, GROW AND REACH THEIR FULL POTENTIAL1.

"HOW YOU START YOUR DAY SETS THE TONE FOR THE REST OF YOUR DAY! SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAMS ARE CRITICAL IN BUILDING 
A HEALTHIER FUTURE FOR AMERICA'S CHILDREN."  –TONY CRADDOCK, JR., PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST, FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE
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Child Nutrition Labeled
CL: Commercial Purchases Only, SUB: Commodity 
OR Commercial Purchases 

Cool School Cafe® SY 23-24
No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives

MWWM: Made With Whole Muscle
2 Datassential: The World of Breakfast Handhelds, Updated 10.2022
3 Datassential, K-12 Keynote Reports, 2022

B R E A K F A S T

Code Description
Case
Wt.

(lbs.)
Svgs/ 
Case

CN 
Portion

M/MA 
(oz.)

Grain 
(oz.)

Cal.
(kcal)

Total 
Fat
(g)

Sod. 
(mg)

BREAKFAST FILETS, PATTIES & LINKS

10174430928 Chicken Sausage Patties, 1.43 oz. 30.07 336 1 pc. 1 - 100 6 250 ● SUB ● ●
10703030928 Breaded Southern Style MWWM Chicken Filets, 2.12 oz. 30 226 1 pc. 1 0.50 140 7 250 ● SUB ●
10057780928 Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Patties, 1.60 oz. 20 200 1 pc. 1 0.25 90 4.5 220 ● SUB ●
10000014106 Reduced Fat Country Sage Turkey Sausage Patties, 1.50 oz. 10 106 1 pc. 1 - 80 5 310 ● CL
10000025446 Mild Pork Sausage Patties, 1.50 oz. 10 107 1 pc. 0.75 - 180 17 320 ● CL ● ●
10000019669 Reduced Fat Turkey Sausage Links, 0.67 oz. 10 117 2 pcs. 1 - 110 8 290 ● CL

BREAKFAST BITES

10000019011 Pancake & Pork Sausage Breakfast Bites, 0.85 oz. 10 63 3 pcs. 1 1 230 13 490 ● CL
10195430928 Breaded Pancake Flavored Chicken Sausage Bites, 0.58 oz. 30 163 5 pcs. 1 1 220 13 360 ● SUB ● ●
10294940928 Mega Minis® Breaded Waffle Flavored MWWM Chicken Chunks, 0.54 oz. 30.26 149 6 pcs. 1 1 210 11 320 ● SUB ● ●

BREAKFAST STICKS

10000038215 Original Pancake & Turkey Sausage Breakfast Sticks, 2.51 oz. 9.41 60 1 pc. 1 1 140 5 360 ● CL
10000070613 IW Original Pancakes & Turkey Sausage Breakfast Sticks, 2.51 oz. 6.28 40 1 pc. 1 1 140 5 360 ● CL

IW BREAKFAST SANDWICHES

10000043949 IW Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sandwich, 2.35 oz. 14.69 100 1 sandwich 0.75 1.25 150 6 270 ● CL ●
10000044188 IW Maple Flavored Breakfast Sausage Sandwich, 2.55 oz. 15.94 100 1 sandwich 0.75 1.25 220 13 210 ● CL ●
10365230928 IW Breaded Chicken Biscuit Sandwich, 3.15 oz. 21.88 100 1 sandwich 1 2 250 10 500 SUB ●

"SANDWICH"

Breakfast is expected to grow 
in participation by 56%3

BREAKFAST

"Sandwich" is called out on 
49.4% of breakfast menus2

GROW YOUR PARTICIPATION WITH THESE GREAT PRODUCTS!

FIND MORE 
PROMOTIONAL 

MATERIALS
& TOOLS

FEBRUARY IS 
NATIONAL HOT 

BREAKFAST 
MONTH

"HOW YOU START YOUR DAY SETS THE TONE FOR THE REST OF YOUR DAY! SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAMS ARE CRITICAL IN BUILDING 
A HEALTHIER FUTURE FOR AMERICA'S CHILDREN."  –TONY CRADDOCK, JR., PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST, FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE



W H O L E  M U S C L E  C H I C K E N
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10703100928
Tyson® Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Whole 
Muscle Chicken Breast Filets, 4 oz.

10364760928
Tyson® Breaded Dill Flavored Whole 
Muscle Boneless Chicken Wings

FIND MORE 
PROMOTIONAL 

MATERIALS
& TOOLS

Code Description
Case
Wt.

(lbs.)
Svgs/
Case

CN 
Portion

M/MA 
(oz.)

Grain 
(oz.)

Cal.
(kcal)

Total 
Fat
(g)

Sod. 
(mg)

White/
Dark

WHOLE MUSCLE CHICKEN

10703000928 Breaded Homestyle Whole Muscle Chicken Breast Filets, 4 oz. 30 104-136, avg. 115 1 pc. 2 1 240 11 480 White SUB ●
10703100928 Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Whole Muscle Chicken Breast Filets, 4 oz. 30 104-136, avg. 115 1 pc. 2 1 240 11 430 White SUB ●
10703200928 Grilled Whole Muscle Chicken Breast Filets, 2.50 oz. 31.25 175-225, avg. 195 1 pc. 2 - 110 3.5 350 White SUB ●
10368640928 Breaded Homestyle Whole Muscle Chicken Tenderloins 30 107 2 pcs. 2.50 1 130 4.5 280 White SUB ● ●
10000051698 Breaded Homestyle Whole Muscle Boneless Chicken Wings 30.24 128 3.78 oz. 2 1 190 9 410 White SUB ● ●
10364760928 Breaded Dill Flavored Whole Muscle Boneless Chicken Wings 30.24 128 3.74 oz. 2 1 230 10 430 White SUB ●

SUB: Commodity OR Commercial Purchases
Cool School Cafe® SY 23-24

No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives

OUR WHOLE MUSCLE CHICKEN OPTIONS OFFER ENDLESS MENU POSSIBILITIES
AND HELP EMPOWER KIDS WITH THE PROTEIN THEY NEED TO THRIVE AND GROW.

SPICY CHICKEN
ELOTES SANDWICH



Code Description
Case
Wt.

(lbs.)
Svgs/
Case

CN 
Portion

M/MA 
(oz.)

Grain 
(oz.)

Cal.
(kcal)

Total 
Fat
(g)

Sod. 
(mg)

White/
Dark

BONE-IN CHICKEN WINGS

10346960928 Oven Roasted Glazed Chicken Wings 30 71-88, avg. 79 4 pcs. 2 - 210 17 250 White SUB ● ●
10000038942 Wings of Fire® Bone-In Chicken Wings 30 71-88, avg. 79 4 pcs. 2 - 230 17 220 White SUB ●

CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS

16660100928 Breaded Traditional Chicken Drumsticks 29.64 72-113, avg. 92 1 pc. 2 0.75 220 13 530 Dark SUB ●
10300160928 Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Chicken Drumsticks 29.64 72-113, avg. 92 1 pc. 2 0.75 210 12 380 Dark SUB ● ●
10000043781 Gochujang-Sauced Chicken Drumsticks 31.25 67-107, avg. 88 1 pc. 2.50 - 200 11 450 Dark SUB ● ●
10000052436 BBQ-Sauced Chicken Drumsticks 31.25 67-107, avg. 88 1 pc. 2.50 - 190 10 430 Dark SUB ● ●
10264350928 Glazed Chicken Drumsticks 30 80-128, avg. 105 1 pc. 2.50 - 160 10 320 Dark SUB ● ●
10264360928 Mesquite-Glazed Chicken Drumsticks 30 80-128, avg. 105 1 pc. 2.50 - 180 11 310 Dark SUB ● ●

CHICKEN THIGHS

10000044195 Breaded Traditional Chicken Thighs 29.64 56-100, avg 78 1 pc. 3.25 1.25 360 28 620 Dark SUB ● ●
10000044196 Mesquite Glazed Chicken Thighs 23.08 71-124, avg 90 1 pc. 3.25 - 250 20 270 Dark SUB ● ●

PROPORTION® BONE-IN CHICKEN

16660000928 Breaded Traditional ProPortion® Bone-In Chicken 29.64 57-100, avg 82 1 pc. Varies Varies 190 11 470 W/D SUB ●
10218790928 Seasoned Glazed Mesquite ProPortion® Bone-In Chicken 23.08 57-100, avg 85 1 pc. Varies - 160 8 310 W/D SUB ●
10000060079 Glazed ProPortion® Bone-In Chicken 23.08 57-100, avg 85 1 pc. Varies - 180 13 290 W/D SUB ●

1 Datassential: 2023 Chicken Sandwich Inspiration
*Datassential: 2021 Appetizers

B O N E - I N  C H I C K E N

CHICKEN

Chicken is on 94.9%
of all menus1
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10000038942
Tyson® Wings of Fire®

Bone-In Chicken Wings

10264350928
Tyson® Glazed Chicken 

Drumsticks

SUB: Commodity OR Commercial Purchases
Cool School Cafe® SY 23-24

No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives

FIND MORE 
PROMOTIONAL 

MATERIALS
& TOOLS

NATIONAL CHICKEN 
& WAFFLES DAY 

SEPT. 20

THERE IS A GROWING SHIFT TO DARK MEAT OPTIONS ON MENUS 
DUE TO A BIGGER FOCUS ON MORE PROTEIN IN DIETS*.



P A T T I E S ,  B I T E S ,  T E N D E R S  &  N U G G E T S
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FIND MORE 
PROMOTIONAL 

MATERIALS
& TOOLS

Child Nutrition Labeled
SUB: Commodity OR Commercial Purchases

Cool School Cafe® SY 23-24
No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives

MWWM: Made With Whole Muscle
1 Datassential, K-12 Keynote Reports, 2022

10703220928
Tyson® Grilled MWWM
Chicken Filets, 2.26 oz.

SEPTEMBER IS 
NATIONAL CHICKEN 

MONTH

OUR VARIETY OF STUDENT-FAVORITE PRODUCTS HELPS DIVERSIFY
YOUR MENU WITH CHOICES THAT BUILD PARTICIPATION.

Code Description
Case
Wt.

(lbs.)
Svgs/ 
Case

CN 
Portion

M/MA 
(oz.)

Grain 
(oz.)

Cal.
(kcal)

Total 
Fat
(g)

Sod. 
(mg)

White/
Dark

CHICKEN FILETS

10703020928 Breaded Golden Crispy MWWM Chicken Filets, 3.75 oz. 30.94 132 1 pc. 2 1 200 9 290 White ● SUB ●
10703120928 Breaded Hot 'N Spicy MWWM Chicken Filets, 3.75 oz. 30.94 132 1 pc. 2 1 200 10 330 White ● SUB ●
10703030928 Breaded Southern Style MWWM Chicken Filets, 2.12 oz. 30 226 1 pc. 1 0.50 140 7 250 White ● SUB ●
10703220928 Grilled MWWM Chicken Filets, 2.26 oz. 30.39 215 1 pc. 2 - 100 4 310 White ● SUB ● ●

CHICKEN PATTIES

10703040928 Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Patties, 3 oz. 32.82 175 1 pc. 2 1 240 14 440 W/D ● SUB ●
10703140928 Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Chicken Patties, 3 oz. 32.82 175 1 pc. 2 1 230 13 350 W/D ● SUB ●
10037310928 Breaded Chicken Patties, 4 oz. 26.25 103 1 pc. 2 1 280 16 510 W/D ● SUB ●
10057780928 Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Patties, 1.60 oz. 20 200 1 pc. 1 0.25 90 4.5 220 W/D ● SUB ●
10299010928 Grilled Chicken Patties, 2.47 oz. 30 192 1 pc. 2 - 150 10 210 W/D ● SUB ●

81%
of parents actively 
seek out chicken 

intake for their child1



2Datassential: 2023 Chicken Inspiration

P A T T I E S ,  B I T E S ,  T E N D E R S  &  N U G G E T S
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Child Nutrition Labeled
SUB: Commodity OR Commercial Purchases 

Cool School Cafe® SY 23-24
No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives

MWWM: Made With Whole Muscle
1 Datassential, K-12 Keynote Reports, 2022

10286860928
Tyson® Mega Minis® Breaded 
Nashville Hot MWWM Chicken 
Chunks, 0.45 oz.

17033220928
Tyson® Breaded Homestyle 
MWWM Chicken Tenders, 1.50 oz.

65% OF PARENTS SAY THEY WANT TO INCREASE 
THE AMOUNT OF PROTEIN IN THEIR CHILD’S DIET1.

Code Description
Case
Wt.

(lbs.)
Svgs/ 
Case

CN 
Portion

M/MA 
(oz.)

Grain 
(oz.)

Cal.
(kcal)

Total 
Fat
(g)

Sod. 
(mg)

White/
Dark

CHICKEN BITES & BONELESS WINGS

10269760928 Mega Minis® Breaded Homestyle MWWM Chicken Chunks, 0.43 oz. 30.26 112 10 pcs. 2 1 260 12 490 White ● SUB ●
10286860928 Mega Minis® Breaded Nashville Hot MWWM Chicken Chunks, 0.45 oz. 31.50 112 10 pcs. 2 1 240 11 600 White ● SUB ● ●
10294940928 Mega Minis® Breaded Waffle Flavored MWWM Chicken Chunks, 0.54 oz. 30.26 149 6 pcs. 1 1 210 11 320 White ● SUB ● ●
10703620928 Breaded Golden Crispy MWWM Boneless Chicken Wings, 0.79 oz. 30 121 5 pcs. 2 1 200 9 330 White ● SUB ● ●
10703720928 Breaded Hot 'N Spicy MWWM Boneless Chicken Wings, 0.76 oz. 30 126 5 pcs. 2 1 200 10 340 White ● SUB ●
10061470928 Breaded MWWM Honey Sriracha Glazed Boneless Chicken Wings, 0.86 oz. 28.50 88 6 pcs. 2 1 290 13 370 White ● SUB ● ●
10703680928 Breaded Golden Crispy Popcorn Chicken, 0.28 oz. 32.79 155 12 pcs. 2 1 250 15 380 W/D ● SUB ●
10270240928 Mini Chicken Corn Dog Bites, 0.67 oz. 30.15 120 6 pcs. 2 2 310 16 570 Dark ● SUB ●
10195430928 Breaded Pancake Flavored Chicken Sausage Bites, 0.58 oz. 30 163 5 pcs. 1 1 220 13 360 Dark ● SUB ● ●

CHICKEN TENDERS

17033220928 Breaded Homestyle MWWM Chicken Tenders, 1.50 oz. 30.90 110 3 pcs. 2 1 280 13 470 White ● SUB ● ●
10000038479 Breaded Nashville Hot MWWM Chicken Tenders, 1.55 oz. 30.60 105 3 pcs. 2 1 250 11 620 White ● SUB ● ●
10703420928 Breaded Hot 'N Spicy MWWM Chicken Tenders, 2.05 oz. 30.99 120 2 pcs. 2 1 220 12 370 White ● SUB ●
10703340928 Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Tenders, 1.13 oz. 31.86 150 3 pcs. 2 1 260 15 390 W/D ● SUB ●
10703440928 Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Chicken Tenders, 1.14 oz. 31.86 148 3 pcs. 2 1 260 15 390 W/D ● SUB ●

CHICKEN NUGGETS

10703640928 Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Nuggets, 0.60 oz. 32.81 175 5 pcs. 2 1 240 14 440 W/D ● SUB ●
10221780928 Battered Tempura Style Chicken Nuggets, 0.75 oz. 23.13 98 5 pcs. 2 1 280 18 430 White ● SUB ● ●
10037320928 Breaded Chicken Nuggets, 0.79 oz. 26.42 107 5 pcs. 2 1 280 16 490 W/D ● SUB ●

Nashville Hot Chicken 
is up 352% in the 
last four years2

352% 



1 Datassential, K-12 Keynote Reports, 2022

I N G R E D I E N T  M E A T S
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10460120928
Tyson® All Natural* Low Sodium 
Diced Chicken, 2.30 oz.

10209800328
Tyson® Sliced Black Forest
Chicken Ham, 0.50 oz.

OUR EXTENSIVE SELECTION OF FULLY COOKED INGREDIENT MEAT PRODUCTS
DELIVERS HIGH-QUALITY SPEED-SCRATCH SOLUTIONS ACROSS YOUR MENU.

75% of parents say their kids 
enjoy global cuisines1

10110260328
Tyson® Chicken Meatballs, 0.54 oz.

TIKKA MASALA 
CHICKEN WRAP

DECONSTRUCTED
GYRO



I N G R E D I E N T  M E A T S
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FIND MORE 
PROMOTIONAL 

MATERIALS
& TOOLS

Child Nutrition Labeled
CL: Commercial Purchases Only, CY: Commodity Purchases Only, 
SUB: Commodity OR Commercial Purchases

Cool School Cafe® SY 23-24
No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives

*Minimally processed. No artificial ingredients.
1Datassential, k-12 keynote reports, 2022

NATIONAL PHILLY 
CHEESESTEAK DAY

MARCH 24

65% OF PARENTS SAY THEIR CHILD TRIES SOMETHING NEW ON SCHOOL MENUS
EACH WEEK.1 INGREDIENT MEATS PROVIDE THE VERSATILITY TO BE ABLE TO 

SERVE A VARIETY OF FLAVORS AND BUILDS.

Code Description
Case
Wt.

(lbs.)
Svgs/ 
Case

CN 
Portion

M/MA 
(oz.)

Cal.
(kcal)

Total 
Fat
(g)

Sod. 
(mg)

White/
Dark

DICED, PULLED & STRIPS

10460120928 All Natural* Low Sodium Diced Chicken, 2.30 oz. 10 70 2.30 oz. 2 130 5 125 W/D SUB ● ●
10460210928 All Natural* Low Sodium Pulled Chicken, 2.20 oz. (65/35 Dark/White) 10 73 2.20 oz. 2 120 5 120 W/D SUB ● ●
10046210928 Fajita Chicken Strips, 3 oz. 30 160 3 oz. 2 140 7 400 Dark SUB ● ●
10167020928 Chicken Strips w/ Grill Marks, 2.85 oz. 30 168 2.85 oz. 2 140 7 220 Dark SUB ●

BEEF CRUMBLES

10000009739 Fine Beef Crumbles, 2.20 oz. 40 291 2.20 oz. 2 110 7 400 - ● CL ●
10000097370 Fine Beef Crumbles, 2.50 oz. 40 256 2.50 oz. 2 120 7 430 - ● CY ●
10000032041 Beef Crumbles, 2.03 oz. 30 236 2.03 oz. 2 110 7 120 - ● CY ●
10000032040 Beef Crumbles, 2.03 oz. 10 79 2.03 oz. 2 120 8 210 - CL ●

MEATBALLS

10110260328 Chicken Meatballs, 0.54 oz. 10 59 5 pcs. 2 170 10 200 Dark ● SUB ● ●
10197770328 Chicken Meatballs, 0.92 oz. 10 58 3 pcs. 2 180 11 210 Dark ● SUB ● ●
10000075050 Beef Meatballs, 0.50 oz. 10 64 5 pcs. 2 190 14 220 - ● CL ●
10000011750 Beef Meatballs, 0.50 oz. 30 192 5 pcs. 2 150 9 250 - ● CY ●
10000097689 All Natural* Beef Meatballs, 0.92 oz. 30 172 3 pcs. 2 220 17 220 - ● CY ●

PHILLY MEATS

10000097870 Philly Beef Steak, 2.50 oz. 30 192 2.50 oz. 2 150 11 230 - ● CL ●
10000097868 Philly Beef Steak, 2.50 oz. 30 192 2.50 oz. 2 140 9 230 - ● CY

DELI SLICED MEATS

10209800328 Sliced Black Forest Chicken Ham, 0.50 oz. 12 54 7 slices 2 80 4.5 250 Dark SUB ● ●

10000097868
Philly Beef Steak, 2.50 oz.



Hamburgers really took off in the US in 
1904 at the St. Louis World’s Fair. Today, 
Americans consume 50 billion burgers 

annually according to the USDA1

44% of consumers say burgers 
are their go-to comfort foods2

B U R G E R S  &  P A T T I E S
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FIND MORE 
PROMOTIONAL 

MATERIALS
& TOOLS

Child Nutrition Labeled
CL: Commercial Purchases Only, CY: Commodity Purchases Only 

Cool School Cafe® SY 23-24
1 Datassential: 2021 Foodbytes Trendspotting, Burgers

2 Datassential, Comfort Food Defines, HotShot Report, 2023

NATIONAL 
HAMBURGER DAY  

MAY 28

OUR BURGERS AND PATTIES OFFER DELICIOUS FLAME-GRILLED FLAVOR THAT
STUDENTS LOVE AND THE FULLY COOKED CONVENIENCE THAT YOU NEED.

FUN FACT!

Code Description
Case
Wt.

(lbs.)
Svgs/ 
Case

CN 
Portion

M/MA 
(oz.)

Cal.
(kcal)

Total 
Fat
(g)

Sod. 
(mg)

BURGERS

10000052302 Flame Grilled Beef Burgers with Foil Bags, 3 oz. 30 160 1 pc. 2.75 220 17 290 CL ● ●
10000015232 Flame Grilled Beef Burgers with Foil Bags, 3 oz. 30 160 1 pc. 2.75 180 13 260 CY ●
10000068050 Gluten Free Flame Grilled Beef Burgers, 2 oz. 21.25 170 1 pc. 2 140 11 110 ● CL ● ●
10000096170 Flame Grilled Chopped Beef Steaks, 3 oz. 18.75 100 1 pc. 3 230 17 370 ● CY ●
10000015320 Flame Grilled Beef Burgers, 2.01 oz. 31.41 250 1 pc. 2 170 14 85 ● CY ●
10000068180 Beef Burgers with Halal Certification, 2 oz. 21.25 170 1 pc. 2 160 13 95 ● CL ●

PATTIES

10000055525 Flame Grilled Beef Patties, 2.50 oz. 14.06 90 1 pc. 2 170 13 220 ● CL

10000068097 Flame Grilled Beef Patties, 2.10 oz. 15.09 115 1 pc. 2 100 5 55 ● CL ●
10000055425 Flame Grilled Beef Patties, 2.50 oz. 31.25 200 1 pc. 2 110 6 270 ● CY

10000069097 Flame Grilled Beef Patties, 2.10 oz. 15.09 115 1 pc. 2 110 6 45 ● CY ●
10000009785 Flame Grilled Veggie Patties with Teriyaki Sauce, 2.90 oz. 18.13 100 1 pc. 2 140 7 470 ● CL

JAMAICAN
BEEF BURGER

10000068180
Beef Burgers with 

Halal Certification, 2 oz.



C O M F O R T  C L A S S I C S

14

FIND MORE 
PROMOTIONAL 

MATERIALS
& TOOLS

Child Nutrition Labeled
CL: Commercial Purchases Only, CY: Commodity Purchases Only

Cool School Cafe® SY 23-24

10000009661
AdvancePierre™ Breaded Beef 

Fingers, 0.90 oz.

10000013816
AdvancePierre™ Beef Rib Patties with 

Honey BBQ Sauce, 3.25 oz.

YOU CAN ALWAYS COUNT ON THESE TRADITIONAL FAVORITES THAT TASTE
DELICIOUS AND NEVER GO OUT OF STYLE WITH STUDENTS.

Code Description
Case
Wt.

(lbs.)
Svgs/ 
Case

CN 
Portion

M/MA 
(oz.)

Grain 
(oz.)

Cal.
(kcal)

Total 
Fat
(g)

Sod. 
(mg)

BREADED BEEF

10000009661 Breaded Beef Fingers, 0.90 oz. 30 133 4 pcs. 2 1 270 23 400 ● CL

10000068012 Breaded Beef Fingers, 0.97 oz. 30 124 4 pcs. 2 1 300 18 490 ● CL ●
10000096694 Breaded Beef Fingers, 0.90 oz. 30 133 4 pcs. 2 1 230 12 330 ● CY

10000097886 Breaded Beef Fingers, 0.97 oz. 30.31 125 4 pcs. 2 1 320 20 330 ● CY ●
10000068131 Country Fried Breaded Beef Steaks, 3.80 oz. 20.19 85 1 pc. 2 1 310 19 380 ● CL

10000019223 Breaded Beef Patties, 3.80 oz. 29.93 126 1 pc. 2 1.25 290 18 480 ● CL ●
10000009860 Breaded Beef Patties, 3.35 oz. 29.94 143 1 pc. 2 1 220 11 300 ● CY

10000069005 Harvest Breaded Beef Patties, 3.20 oz. 30 150 1 pc. 2 1 260 16 180 ● CY ●

MEATLOAF & SALISBURY

10000036919 Cheeseburger Meatloaf, 2.90 oz. 18.13 100 1 pc. 2 - 190 12 390 ● CL ●
10000006919 Cheeseburger Meatloaf, 2.90 oz. 18.13 100 1 pc. 2 - 170 10 390 ● CY ●
10000062320 Sliced Beef Meatloaf,  3.15 oz. 14.96 76 1 pc. 2.25 - 180 11 150 ● CL

10000065300 Down Home Beef Salisbury Steaks, 3 oz. 21.38 114 1 pc. 2 - 170 12 300 ● CL ●
10000008443 Down Home Beef Salisbury Steaks, 3 oz. 31.88 170 1 pc. 2 - 140 7 430 ● CY ●

BEEF & PORK RIB PATTIES

10000013816 Beef Rib Patties with Honey BBQ Sauce, 3.25 oz. 20.31 100 1 pc. 2 - 200 11 650 ● CL ●
10000013716 Beef Rib Patties with Honey BBQ Sauce, 3.25 oz. 20.31 100 1 pc. 2 - 220 13 650 ● CY

10000044531 Pork Rib Patties with Built-In BBQ Sauce, 2.50 oz. 15.63 100 1 pc. 2 - 160 10 390 ● CL ●
10000013717 Pork Rib Patties with Honey BBQ Sauce, 3.25 oz. 20.31 100 1 pc. 2 - 250 17 640 ● CY

10000013817 Pork Rib Patties with Honey BBQ Sauce, 3.25 oz. 20.31 100 1 pc. 2 - 270 20 630 ● CL ●



S T U F F E D  B R E A D S T I C K S
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FIND MORE 
PROMOTIONAL 

MATERIALS
& TOOLS

SUB: Commodity OR Commercial Purchases 
Cool School Cafe® SY 23-24

LMPS: Low Moisture Part-Skim
1 Datassential, K-12 Keynote Reports, 2022

OCTOBER IS 
NATIONAL PIZZA 

MONTH!

17020111120
Bosco® Reduced Fat Cheese 
Breadsticks, 2.15 oz.

10296491120
Bosco® Cheese Pizza 
Breadsticks, 3.77 oz.

ENJOY QUICK PREP AND A POPULAR PRODUCT THAT STUDENTS ASK FOR BY NAME. 
REAL CHEESE. ARTISAN BREAD. PERFECT FOR SCHOOL MENUS AND STUDENTS ON THE GO.

of parents actively 
seek out whole grains 

in their child’s diet1

69% 

Code Description
Case
Wt.

(lbs.)
Svgs/ 
Case

CN 
Portion

M/MA 
(oz.)

Grain 
(oz.)

Cal.
(kcal)

Total 
Fat
(g)

Sod. 
(mg)

IW STUFFED BREADSTICKS 

10000048461 IW Garlic Reduced Fat Cheese Breadsticks, 2.23 oz. 10.04 72 1 stick 1 1 180 8 270 SUB ●
17026721120 IW Cheese Breadsticks, 2.50 oz. 11.30 72 1 stick 0.50 1.75 190 6 220 SUB ●

BULK STUFFED BREADSTICKS

10296491120 Cheese Pizza Breadsticks, 3.77 oz. 17.20 72 1 stick 1 2.25 230 8 440 SUB ●
17023721120 Pepperoni Pizza Sticks, 3.77 oz. 17 72 1 stick 1 2.25 250 9 510 SUB

17022101120 100% LMPS Cheese Breadsticks, 2.15 oz. 19.40 144 1 stick 1 1 160 7 270 SUB ●
17020111120 Reduced Fat Cheese Breadsticks, 2.15 oz. 19.20 144 1 stick 1 1 150 5 220 SUB ●
17021101120 Reduced Fat Cheese Breadsticks, 3.08 oz. 19.20 108 1 stick 1 2 210 6 270 SUB ●



I W  S A N D W I C H E S
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FIND MORE 
PROMOTIONAL 

MATERIALS
& TOOLS

Child Nutrition Labeled
CL: Commercial Purchases Only, CY: Commodity Purchases Only, 
SUB: Commodity OR Commercial Purchases

Cool School Cafe® SY 23-24
1 Datassential: Sandwich Keynote, 2023

NATIONAL 
TWIN DAY

DEC. 18

10000043949
Jimmy Dean® IW Egg & Cheese
Breakfast Sandwich, 2.35 oz.

INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED SANDWICHES DELIVER ADDED CONVENIENCE
FOR YOUR STAFF AND STUDENTS ACROSS ALL DAYPARTS.

Code Description
Case
Wt.

(lbs.)
Svgs/ 
Case

CN 
 Portion

M/MA 
(oz.)

Grain 
(oz.)

Cal.
(kcal)

Total 
Fat
(g)

Sod. 
(mg)

White/
Dark

IW SANDWICHES

10000043949 IW Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sandwich, 2.35 oz. 14.69 100 1 sandwich 0.75 1.25 150 6 270 - ● CL ●
10000044188 IW Maple Flavored Breakfast Sausage Sandwich, 2.55 oz. 15.94 100 1 sandwich 0.75 1.25 220 13 210 - ● CL ●
10365230928 IW Breaded Chicken Biscuit Sandwich, 3.15 oz. 21.88 100 1 sandwich 1 2 250 10 500 W/D SUB ●
10336050928 IW Grilled Chicken w/ Hot Pepper Cheese Mini Twin Sandwiches, 4.78 oz. 23.90 80 2 sandwiches 2 2 340 14 550 W/D SUB ●
10336070928 IW Breaded Chicken Mini Twin Sandwiches, 5.40 oz. 27 80 2 sandwiches 2 2.50 350 11 580 W/D SUB ●
10000011177 IW Cheeseburger Mini Twin Sandwiches, 4.70 oz. 28.20 96 2 sandwiches 2 2 330 14 480 - ● CL ●

10000055327 IW Cheeseburger Mini Twin Sandwiches, 4.70 oz. 28.20 96 2 sandwiches 2 2 320 13 480 - ● CY ●
10000055323 IW Loaded Cheeseburger Mini Twin Sandwiches, 4.86 oz. 24.30 80 2 sandwiches 2 2 140 6 250 - ● CL ●
10000055325 IW Loaded Cheeseburger Mini Twin Sandwiches, 4.86 oz. 24.30 80 2 sandwiches 2 2 160 6 240 - ● CY ●

DID YOU KNOW?
The average sandwich
consumer consumes
72 sandwiches a year!1

10000055323
Ball Park® IW Loaded Cheeseburger 
Mini Twin Sandwiches, 4.86 oz.



F I L L E D  T O R T I L L A S ,  H O T  D O G S  &  C O R N  D O G S
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FIND MORE 
PROMOTIONAL 

MATERIALS
& TOOLS

Child Nutrition Labeled
CL: Commercial Purchases Only, SUB: Commodity 
OR Commercial Purchases 

Cool School Cafe® SY 23-24
1 Datassential, Comfort Food Defines, HotShot Report, 2023

NATIONAL SOMETHING 
ON A STICK DAY 

MARCH 28

10245690821
Crispitos® Chicken Chili Filled 

Tortillas, 3.45 oz.

10000028322
State Fair® Turkey Corn Dogs, 4 oz.

THESE HANDHELD FAVORITES OFFER SIMPLE PREP AND FLAVORS STUDENTS LOVE.

of consumers
would rather grab

a quick snack
than a full meal1

60% 

Code Description
Case
Wt.

(lbs.)
Svgs/ 
Case

CN 
Portion

M/MA 
(oz.)

Grain 
(oz.)

Cal.
(kcal)

Total 
Fat
(g)

Sod. 
(mg)

MINI CORN DOGS

10000019011 Pancake & Pork Sausage Breakfast Bites, 0.85 oz. 10 63 3 pcs. 1 1 230 13 490 ● CL

10000009180 Mini Turkey Corn Dogs, 0.67 oz. 10.88 42 6 pcs. 2 2 190 10 540 ● CL

10270240928 Mini Chicken Corn Dog Bites, 0.67 oz. 30.15 120 6 pcs. 2 2 310 16 570 ● SUB

STICK CORN DOGS

10000070613 IW Original Pancakes & Turkey Sausage Breakfast Sticks, 2.51 oz. 6.28 40 1 pc. 1 1 140 5 360 ● CL

10000038215 Original Pancake & Turkey Sausage Breakfast Sticks, 2.51 oz. 9.41 60 1 pc. 1 1 140 5 360 ● CL

10000028322 Turkey Corn Dogs, 4 oz. 12 48 1 pc. 2 2 280 14 620 ● CL

10363650928 Chicken Corn Dogs, 4 oz. 12 48 1 pc. 2 2 300 15 380 ● SUB

HOT DOGS

10000016715 Beef Franks, 2 oz. 10 80 1 pc. 2 - 150 13 480 ● CL

10000016720 Three Meat Franks, 2 oz. 10 80 1 pc. 2 - 170 16 520 ● CL

FILLED TORTILLAS

10000042050 Chicken & Cheese Filled Tortillas, 3.45 oz. 15.53 72 1 pc. 1 1 260 16 450 ● CL ●
10245690821 Chicken Chili Filled Tortillas, 3.45 oz. 15.53 72 1 pc. 1 1 270 14 370 ● CL ●



BURRITO origins are 
traced back to Tex-Mex 
mash ups, as a result, 
they can really utilize 

any entrée filling paired 
with rice. Consider a 
Philly Cheesesteak, 

Buffalo Chicken or even 
a Cajun Chicken and 

Cheese Burrito to liven 
up the menu1

T O R T I L L A S  &  S H E L L S
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FIND MORE 
PROMOTIONAL 

MATERIALS
& TOOLS

Child Nutrition Labeled
CL: Commercial Purchases Only

Cool School Cafe® SY 23-24
1 Datassential, 2021 Burrito Inspiration

NATIONAL 
TACO DAY

OCT. 4

OUR TORTILLAS AND SHELLS CAN BE USED IN A VARIETY
OF APPLICATIONS ACROSS YOUR SCHOOL MENU.

Code Description
Case
Wt.

(lbs.)
Svgs/ 
Case

CN 
Portion

Grain 
(oz.)

Cal.
(kcal)

Total 
Fat
(g)

Sod. 
(mg)

SHELLS

10231940621 5.5" Corn Tostada Shells, 1.20 oz. 7.50 200 1 shell 0.5 170 8 0 CL ●

TORTILLAS

10128850621 6" Shelf Stable Pressed Flour Tortillas, 1.05 oz. 18.75 144 1 tortilla 1 170 4.5 450 CL

10129190621 10" Shelf Stable Pressed Flour Tortillas, 2.47 oz. 24.03 144 1 tortilla 2.50 200 6 550 CL

10222590621 Receta De Oro® 6.25" Shelf Stable Reduced Sodium Flour Tortillas, 1.02 oz. 18.75 288 1 tortilla 1 180 4.5 220 CL ●

10128850621
Mexican Original® 6" Shelf Stable 

Pressed Flour Tortillas, 1.05 oz.

AL PASTOR-STYLE 
CHICKEN STREET

TACOS



Sustainability Commodity Calculator

We focus our efforts in these spaces:

By 2050, the world has to find a way to feed an additional 
2 billion people. It’s a complex challenge and one we’re 
committed to helping solve by building an equitable and 
resilient food system — one that supports all people and 
sustains our planet. Our Formula to Feed the Future is a 
collaborative approach that brings together both diverse 
expertise and scalable resources to support our schools, 
communities and the world.

Scan for more information on 
Tyson Foods Sustainability Initiatives
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T Y S O N  F O O D S  R E S O U R C E S

Participate across our product portfolio. Look for this logo
to see if products are available for CSC points.



Commodity Calculator Independent 
Drawdown
Get more out of your commodity dollars

(PTV discount dollars given for BOTH*) (PTV discount dollars given for WHITE*)

(PTV discount dollars given for DARK*) (NO PTV discount dollars given)

ONLY DARK available NONE available

WHITE & DARK available ONLY WHITE available

*White and Dark commodity pounds and PTVs (Pass Through Values) are separated out   on the SEPDS for products containing 
both White and Dark meat chicken. Commodity pounds are drawn down from account when the PTV discount is applied.

How it Works

• Take a discount on white & dark blended chicken products 
when you do not have both white & dark commodity pounds 
available

• Gives you the ability to better balance your white & dark 
commodity pounds

• Maximizes your commodity dollars to provide you with more 
servings

1.    Place an order for a commodity-eligible product that 
contains both white & dark meat chicken

2.   Order goes to K12FoodService.com to verify commodity 
pounds are available in your account

3.   One of four things will happen depending on what pounds 
are available:

Key Benefits
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T Y S O N  F O O D S  R E S O U R C E S

Available through          FoodService to help plan out 
your commodity dollars for the school year.



Code Description CN Portion M/MA 
(oz.)

Grain 
(oz.)

CHICKEN FILETS
10703020928 Breaded Golden Crispy MWWM Chicken Filets, 3.75 oz. 1 pc. 2 1 SUB

10703120928 Breaded Hot 'N Spicy MWWM Chicken Filets, 3.75 oz. 1 pc. 2 1 SUB

10703030928 Breaded Southern Style MWWM Chicken Filets, 2.12 oz. 1 pc. 1 0.5 SUB

10703220928 Grilled MWWM Chicken Filets, 2.26 oz. 1 pc. 2 - SUB

CHICKEN PATTIES
10703040928 Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Patties, 3 oz. 1 pc. 2 1 SUB

10703140928 Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Chicken Patties, 3 oz. 1 pc. 2 1 SUB

10037310928 Breaded Chicken Patties, 4 oz. 1 pc. 2 1 SUB

10057780928 Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Patties, 1.60 oz. 1 pc. 1 0.25 SUB

10299010928 Grilled Chicken Patties, 2.47 oz. 1 pc. 2 - SUB

CHICKEN BITES & BONELESS WINGS

10269760928 Mega Minis® Breaded Homestyle MWWM Chicken Chunks, 
0.43 oz. 10 pcs. 2 1 SUB

10286860928 Mega Minis® Breaded Nashville Hot MWWM Chicken Chunks, 
0.45 oz. 10 pcs. 2 1 SUB

10294940928 Mega Minis® Breaded Waffle Flavored MWWM Chicken 
Chunks, 0.54 oz. 6 pcs. 1 1 SUB

10703620928 Breaded Golden Crispy MWWM Boneless Chicken Wings, 0.79 oz. 5 pcs. 2 1 SUB

10703720928 Breaded Hot 'N Spicy MWWM Boneless Chicken Wings, 0.76 oz. 5 pcs. 2 1 SUB

10061470928 Breaded MWWM Honey Sriracha Glazed Boneless Chicken 
Wings, 0.86 oz. 6 pcs. 2 1 SUB

10703680928 Breaded Golden Crispy Popcorn Chicken, 0.28 oz. 12 pcs. 2 1 SUB

10270240928 Mini Chicken Corn Dog Bites, 0.67 oz. 6 pcs. 2 2 SUB

10195430928 Breaded Pancake Flavored Chicken Sausage Bites, 0.58 oz. 5 pcs. 1 1 SUB

CHICKEN TENDERS
17033220928 Breaded Homestyle MWWM Chicken Tenders, 1.50 oz. 3 pcs. 2 1 SUB

10000038479 Breaded Nashville Hot MWWM Chicken Tenders, 1.55 oz. 3 pcs. 2 1 SUB

10703420928 Breaded Hot N Spicy MWWM Chicken Tenders, 2.05 oz. 2 pcs. 2 1 SUB

10703340928 Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Tenders, 1.13 oz. 3 pcs. 2 1 SUB

10703440928 Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Chicken Tenders, 1.14 oz. 3 pcs. 2 1 SUB

CHICKEN NUGGETS
10703640928 Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Nuggets, 0.60 oz. 5 pcs. 2 1 SUB

10221780928 Battered Tempura Style Chicken Nuggets, 0.75 oz. 5 pcs. 2 1 SUB

10037320928 Breaded Chicken Nuggets, 0.79 oz. 5 pcs. 2 1 SUB

DICED, PULLED & STRIPS
10460120928 All Natural* Low Sodium Diced Chicken, 2.30 oz. 2.30 oz. 2 - SUB

10460210928 All Natural* Low Sodium Pulled Chicken, 2.20 oz.
(65/35 Dark/White) 2.20 oz. 2 - SUB

10046210928 Fajita Chicken Strips, 3.0 oz. 3.0 oz. 2 - SUB

10167020928 Chicken Strips w/ Grill Marks, 2.85 oz. 2.85 oz. 2 - SUB

BEEF CRUMBLES
10000009739 Fine Beef Crumbles, 2.20 oz. 2.20 oz. 2 - CL

10000097370 Fine Beef Crumbles, 2.50 oz. 2.50 oz. 2 - CY

10000032041 Beef Crumbles, 2.03 oz. 2.03 oz. 2 - CY

10000032040 Beef Crumbles, 2.03 oz. 2.03 oz. 2 - CL

Code Description CN Portion M/MA 
(oz.)

Grain 
(oz.)

BREAKFAST FILETS, PATTIES & LINKS
10174430928 Chicken Sausage Patties, 1.43 oz. 1 pc. 1 - SUB

10703030928 Breaded Southern Style MWWM Chicken Filets, 2.12 oz. 1 pc. 1 0.50 SUB

10057780928 Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Patties, 1.60 oz. 1 pc. 1 0.25 SUB

10000014106 Reduced Fat Country Sage Turkey Sausage Patties, 1.50 oz. 1 pc. 1 - CL

10000025446 Mild Pork Sausage Patties, 1.50 oz. 1 pc. 0.75 - CL

10000019669 Reduced Fat Turkey Sausage Links, 0.67 oz. 2 pcs. 1 - CL

BREAKFAST BITES
10000019011 Pancake & Pork Sausage Breakfast Bites, 0.85 oz. 3 pcs. 1 1 CL

10195430928 Breaded Pancake Flavored Chicken Sausage Bites, 0.58 oz. 5 pcs. 1 1 SUB

10294940928 Mega Minis® Breaded Waffle Flavored MWWM Chicken 
Chunks, 0.54 oz. 6 pcs. 1 1 SUB

BREAKFAST STICKS
10000038215 Original Pancake & Turkey Sausage Breakfast Sticks, 2.51 oz. 1 pc. 1 1 CL

10000070613 IW Original Pancakes & Turkey Sausage Breakfast Sticks, 2.51 oz. 1 pc. 1 1 CL

IW BREAKFAST SANDWICHES
10000043949 Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sandwich, 2.35 oz. 1 sandwich 0.75 1.25 CL

10000044188 Maple Flavored Breakfast Sausage Sandwich, 2.55 oz. 1 sandwich 0.75 1.25 CL

10365230928 Breaded Chicken Biscuit Sandwich, 3.15 oz. 1 sandwich 1 2 SUB

WHOLE MUSCLE CHICKEN
10703000928 Breaded Homestyle Whole Muscle Chicken Breast Filets, 4 oz. 1 pc. 2 1 SUB

10703100928 Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Whole Muscle Chicken Breast Filets, 4 oz. 1 pc. 2 1 SUB

10703200928 Grilled Whole Muscle Chicken Breast Filets, 2.50 oz. 1 pc. 2 - SUB

10368640928 Breaded Homestyle Whole Muscle Chicken Tenderloins 2 pcs. 2.50 1 SUB

10000051698 Breaded Homestyle Whole Muscle Boneless Chicken Wings 3.78 oz. 2 1 SUB

10364760928 Breaded Dill Flavored Whole Muscle Boneless Chicken Wings 3.74 oz. 2 1 SUB

BONE-IN CHICKEN WINGS
10346960928 Oven Roasted Glazed Chicken Wings 4 pcs. 2 - SUB

10000038942 Wings of Fire® Bone-In Chicken Wings 4 pcs. 2 - SUB

CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS
16660100928 Breaded Traditional Chicken Drumsticks 1 pc. 2 0.75 SUB

10300160928 Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Chicken Drumsticks 1 pc. 2 0.75 SUB

10000043781 Gochujang-Sauced Chicken Drumsticks 1 pc. 2.50 - SUB

10000052436 BBQ-Sauced Chicken Drumsticks 1 pc. 2.50 - SUB

10264350928 Glazed Chicken Drumsticks 1 pc. 2.50 - SUB

10264360928 Mesquite-Glazed Chicken Drumsticks 1 pc. 2.50 - SUB

CHICKEN THIGHS
10000044195 Breaded Traditional Chicken Thighs 1 pc. 3.25 1.25 SUB

10000044196 Mesquite Glazed Chicken Thighs 1 pc. 3.25 - SUB

PROPORTION® BONE-IN CHICKEN
16660000928 Breaded Traditional ProPortion® Bone-In Chicken 1 pc. Varies Varies SUB

10218790928 Seasoned Glazed Mesquite & Smoke Flavored ProPortion® 
Bone-In Chicken 1 pc. Varies - SUB

10000060079 Glazed ProPortion® Bone-In Chicken 1 pc. Varies - SUB
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Code Description CN Portion M/MA 
(oz.)

Grain 
(oz.)

IW STUFFED BREADSTICKS
10000048461 IW Garlic Reduced Fat Cheese Breadsticks, 2.23 oz. 1 stick 1 1 SUB

17026721120 IW Cheese Breadsticks, 2.50 oz. 1 stick 0.50 1.75 SUB

BULK STUFFED BREADSTICKS
10296491120 Cheese Pizza Breadsticks, 3.77 oz. 1 stick 1 2.25 SUB

17023721120 Pepperoni Pizza Sticks, 3.77 oz. 1 stick 1 2.25 SUB

17022101120 100% LMPS Cheese Breadsticks, 2.15 oz. 1 stick 1 1 SUB

17020111120 Reduced Fat Cheese Breadsticks, 2.15 oz. 1 stick 1 1 SUB

17021101120 Reduced Fat Cheese Breadsticks, 3.08 oz. 1 stick 1 2 SUB

IW SANDWICHES
10000043949 IW Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sandwich, 2.35 oz. 1 sandwich 0.75 1.25 CL

10000044188 IW Maple Flavored Breakfast Sausage Sandwich, 2.55 oz. 1 sandwich 0.75 1.25 CL

10365230928 IW Breaded Chicken Biscuit Sandwich, 3.15 oz. 1 sandwich 1 2 SUB

10336050928 IW Grilled Chicken w/ Hot Pepper Cheese Mini Twin 
Sandwiches, 4.66 oz. 2 mini sandwiches 2 2 SUB

10336070928 IW Breaded Chicken Mini Twin Sandwiches, 5.33 oz. 2 mini sandwiches 2 2.50 SUB

10000011177 IW Cheeseburger Mini Twin Sandwiches, 4.70 oz. 2 mini sandwiches 2 2 CL

10000055327 IW Cheeseburger Mini Twin Sandwiches, 4.70 oz. 2 mini sandwiches 2 2 CY

10000055323 IW Loaded Cheeseburger Mini Twin Sandwiches, 4.86 oz. 2 mini sandwiches 2 2 CL

10000055325 IW Loaded Cheeseburger Mini Twin Sandwiches, 4.86 oz. 2 mini sandwiches 2 2 CY

MINI CORN DOGS
10000019011 Pancake & Pork Sausage Breakfast Bites, 0.85 oz. 3 pcs. 1 1 CL

10000009180 Mini Turkey Corn Dogs, 0.67 oz. 6 pcs. 2 2 CL

STICK CORN DOGS
10000070613 IW Original Pancakes & Turkey Sausage Breakfast Sticks, 2.51 oz. 1 pc. 1 1 CL

10000038215 Original Pancake & Turkey Sausage Breakfast Sticks, 2.50 oz. 1 pc. 1 1 CL

10000028322 Turkey Corn Dogs, 4 oz. 1 pc. 2 2 CL

10363650928 Chicken Corn Dogs, 4 oz. 1 pc. 2 2 SUB

HOT DOGS
10000016715 Beef Franks, 2 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CL

10000016720 Three Meat Franks, 2 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CL

FILLED TORTILLAS
10000042050 Chicken & Cheese Filled Tortillas, 3.45 oz. 1 pc. 1 1 CL

10245690821 Chicken Chili Filled Tortillas, 3.45 oz. 1 pc. 1 1 CL

SHELLS
10231940621 5.5" Corn Tostada Shells, 1.20 oz. 1 shell - 0.50 CL

TORTILLAS
10128850621 6" Shelf Stable Pressed Flour Tortillas, 1.05 oz. 1 tortilla - 1 CL

10129190621 10" Shelf Stable Pressed Flour Tortillas, 2.47 oz. 1 tortilla - 2.50 CL

10222590621 Receta de Oro® 6.25" Shelf Stable Reduced Sodium Flour 
Tortillas, 1.02 oz. 1 tortilla - 1 CL

Code Description CN Portion M/MA 
(oz.)

Grain 
(oz.)

MEATBALLS
10110260328 Chicken Meatballs, 0.50 oz. 5 pcs. 2 - SUB

10197770328 Chicken Meatballs, 1 oz. 3 pcs. 2 - SUB

10000075050 Beef Meatballs, 0.50 oz. 5 pcs. 2 - CL

10000011750 Beef Meatballs, 0.50 oz. 5 pcs. 2 - CY

10000097689 All Natural* Beef Meatballs, 0.95 oz. 3 pcs. 2 - CY

PHILLY MEATS
10000097870 Philly Beef Steak, 2.50 oz. 2.50 oz. 2 - CL

10000097868 Philly Beef Steak, 2.50 oz. 2.50 oz. 2 - CY

DELI SLICED MEATS
10209800328 Sliced Black Forest Chicken Ham, 0.50 oz. 7 slices 2 - SUB

BURGERS
10000052302 Flame Grilled Beef Burgers with Foil Bags, 3 oz. 1 pc. 2.75 - CL

10000015232 Flame Grilled Beef Burgers with Foil Bags, 3 oz. 1 pc. 2.75 - CY

10000068050 Gluten Free Flame Grilled Beef Burgers, 2 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CL

10000096170 Flame Grilled Chopped Beef Steaks, 3 oz. 1 pc. 3 - CY

10000015320 Flame Grilled Beef Burgers, 2.01 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CY

10000068180 Beef Burger with Halal Certification, 2 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CL

PATTIES
10000055525 Flame Grilled Beef Patties, 2.50 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CL

10000068097 Flame Grilled Beef Patties, 2.10 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CL

10000055425 Flame Grilled Beef Patties, 2.50 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CY

10000069097 Flame Grilled Beef Patties, 2.10 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CY

10000009785 Flame Grilled Veggie Patties with Teriyaki Sauce, 2.90 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CL

BREADED BEEF
10000009661 Breaded Beef Fingers, 0.90 oz. 4 pcs. 2 1 CL

10000068012 Breaded Beef Fingers, 0.97 oz. 4 pcs. 2 1 CL

10000096694 Breaded Beef Fingers, 0.90 oz. 4 pcs. 2 1 CY

10000097886 Breaded Beef Fingers, 0.97 oz. 4 pcs. 2 1 CY

10000068131 Country Fried Breaded Beef Steaks, 3.80 oz. 1 pc. 2 1 CL

10000019223 Breaded Beef Patties, 3.80 oz. 1 pc. 2 1.25 CL

10000009860 Breaded Beef Patties, 3.35 oz. 1 pc. 2 1 CY

10000069005 Harvest Breaded Beef Patties, 3.20 oz. 1 pc. 2 1 CY

MEATLOAF & SALISBURY
10000036919 Cheeseburger Meatloaf, 2.90 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CL

10000006919 Cheeseburger Meatloaf, 2.90 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CY

10000062320 Sliced Beef Meatloaf,  3.15 oz. 1 pc. 2.25 - CL

10000065300 Down Home Beef Salisbury Steaks, 3 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CL

10000008443 Down Home Beef Salisbury Steaks, 3 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CY

BEEF & PORK RIB PATTIES
10000013816 Beef Rib Patties with Honey BBQ Sauce, 3.25 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CL

10000013716 Beef Rib Patties with Honey BBQ Sauce, 3.25 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CY

10000044531 Pork Rib Patties with Built-In BBQ Sauce, 2.50 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CL

10000013717 Pork Rib Patties with Honey BBQ Sauce, 3.25 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CY

10000013817 Pork Rib Patties with Honey BBQ Sauce, 3.25 oz. 1 pc. 2 - CL
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CL: Commercial Purchases Only, CY: Commodity Purchases Only, SUB: Commodity OR Commercial Purchases

*Minimally processed. No artificial ingredients.

#ServingYourMission     #FeedingTheFuture

Connect With Us TysonK12Schools



Contact your Tyson Foodservice Representative or 
visit tysonk12.com for product information, resources and
market-relevant solutions backed by our trusted brands.

©2023 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries, or used under license.   K12-105
Cool School Cafe is a registered trademark of Real Cool Synchrony, Inc.




